
Stephens (11-13, 10-4) -vs- Cottey (MO) (5-19, 4-11)
02/12/26 at Nevada

 
 

 
 
Stephens 69

Cottey (MO) 58

Date: 02/12/26
Time: 5:30 PM
Site: Nevada

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Stephens 24 8 19 18 69
Cottey (MO) 10 29 8 11 58

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 LaiJanique Perry-Ellis * 36 11-18 0-2 5-8 2-4 6 2 7 5 0 5 27
23 Quimari Shelton * 30 6-12 0-0 7-9 7-8 15 4 0 2 0 3 19
0 Sydney Reddin * 29 5-12 1-3 0-0 1-3 4 2 0 1 0 2 11
3 Destinee Hunt * 33 4-13 0-0 1-2 4-2 6 4 0 1 0 1 9
1 Simone Clay * 34 1-10 1-8 0-0 2-0 2 1 0 1 1 1 3
22 KaLynn Irey 11 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
13 Elizabeth Walton 10 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
2 BettyAnn Wilson 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
30 Nevaeh Sage 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
24 Ameena Muhammed 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Kierstyn Lawson 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Princess Ibeh 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 Garneisha Love 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 India Davis 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 198 27-69 2-15 13-19 17-18 35 15 7 12 1 13 69

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 9-17   52.94 % 1-4   25.00 % 5-5   100.00 %
2nd Quarter 3-18   16.67 % 0-5   0.00 % 2-5   40.00 %
3rd Quarter 8-16   50.00 % 0-2   0.00 % 3-4   75.00 %
4th Quarter 7-18   38.89 % 1-4   25.00 % 3-5   60.00 %
Total 27-69   39.1 % 2-15   13.3 % 13-19   68.4 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 6
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 25 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 17 1st-03:46

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Gabrielle Burrus * 38 4-11 1-4 1-2 0-4 4 2 6 3 0 0 10
10 Andrea Aragon * 17 4-9 1-4 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 1 0 0 9
32 AuShae Farris * 36 3-9 2-5 0-0 1-4 5 1 0 6 0 1 8
24 Sadie Hubbard * 14 0-0 0-0 3-6 1-1 2 4 0 0 1 1 3
11 Sydney Stumpf * 29 0-4 0-1 1-2 0-2 2 0 1 2 0 0 1
1 Brecklen Morrison 29 5-10 3-5 1-2 1-3 4 2 1 2 0 2 14
5 Ellaina LaNear 25 4-4 0-0 1-1 1-6 7 0 1 4 0 2 9
33 Makenzie Haynes 9 1-1 0-0 2-2 0-2 2 5 2 0 0 0 4
30 Allyson (Ally) Potts 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 Julissa Carroll 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
8 Karol Key 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 198 21-48 7-19 9-15 5-25 30 14 12 20 1 6 58

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 4-14   28.57 % 1-5   20.00 % 1-1   100.00 %
2nd Quarter 9-14   64.29 % 5-8   62.50 % 6-10   60.00 %
3rd Quarter 4-11   36.36 % 0-3   0.00 % 0-1   0.00 %
4th Quarter 4-9   44.44 % 1-3   33.33 % 2-3   66.67 %
Total 21-48   43.8 % 7-19   36.8 % 9-15   60.0 %



Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 4 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 10 Bench Points: 27 Largest Lead: 8 2nd-00:35



1st Box Score
Stephens 24

Cottey (MO) 10

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 LaiJanique Perry-Ellis 8 3-3 0-0 2-2 0-2 2 0 3 1 0 2 8
23 Quimari Shelton 7 1-2 0-0 3-3 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 1 5

Sydney Reddin 6 3-3 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 7
3 Destinee Hunt 8 2-5 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 4
1 Simone Clay 6 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0
22 KaLynn Irey 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
13 Elizabeth Walton 4 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
2 BettyAnn Wilson 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
30 Nevaeh Sage 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
24 Ameena Muhammed 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Kierstyn Lawson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Princess Ibeh 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 Garneisha Love 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 India Davis 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 9-17 1-4 5-5 2-8 10 2 3 3 1 5 24
52.9 % 25.0 % 100.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Gabrielle Burrus 10 0-4 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 1 3 1 0 0 0
10 Andrea Aragon 10 1-4 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 2
32 AuShae Farris 6 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 3 0 0 3
24 Sadie Hubbard 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
11 Sydney Stumpf 8 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
1 Brecklen Morrison 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
5 Ellaina LaNear 8 1-1 0-0 1-1 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 2 3
33 Makenzie Haynes 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Allyson (Ally) Potts 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Julissa Carroll 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
8 Karol Key 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 4-14 1-5 1-1 2-4 6 3 3 6 0 2 10
28.6 % 20.0 % 100.0 %



2nd Box Score
Stephens 8

Cottey (MO) 29

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 LaiJanique Perry-Ellis 9 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 2 1 3 0 1 2
23 Quimari Shelton 7 2-4 0-0 1-3 3-2 5 2 0 2 0 0 5

Sydney Reddin 6 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
3 Destinee Hunt 7 0-3 0-0 1-2 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 0 1
1 Simone Clay 9 0-4 0-3 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
22 KaLynn Irey 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Elizabeth Walton 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 BettyAnn Wilson 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Nevaeh Sage 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Ameena Muhammed 1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Kierstyn Lawson 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Princess Ibeh 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 Garneisha Love 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 India Davis 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 3-18 0-5 2-5 7-2 9 6 1 7 0 1 8
16.7 % 0.0 % 40.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Gabrielle Burrus 8 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 3 0 0 0 2
10 Andrea Aragon 2 2-2 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 5
32 AuShae Farris 10 2-4 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 1 5
24 Sadie Hubbard 6 0-0 0-0 2-4 0-1 1 2 0 0 1 1 2
11 Sydney Stumpf 6 0-1 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 1
1 Brecklen Morrison 10 4-6 3-5 1-2 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 1 12
5 Ellaina LaNear 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
33 Makenzie Haynes 3 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 1 2 0 0 0 2
30 Allyson (Ally) Potts 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Julissa Carroll 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
8 Karol Key 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 49 9-14 5-8 6-10 0-10 10 3 6 2 1 3 29
64.3 % 62.5 % 60.0 %



3rd Box Score
Stephens 19

Cottey (MO) 8

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 LaiJanique Perry-Ellis 9 3-7 0-2 2-3 1-2 3 0 3 0 0 1 8
23 Quimari Shelton 8 2-4 0-0 1-1 0-2 2 2 0 0 0 1 5

Sydney Reddin 7 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 1 2
3 Destinee Hunt 8 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 4
1 Simone Clay 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 KaLynn Irey 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Elizabeth Walton 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
2 BettyAnn Wilson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Nevaeh Sage 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Ameena Muhammed 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Kierstyn Lawson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Princess Ibeh 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 Garneisha Love 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 India Davis 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 48 8-16 0-2 3-4 3-5 8 4 3 1 0 3 19
50.0 % 0.0 % 75.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Gabrielle Burrus 10 1-3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2
10 Andrea Aragon 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 AuShae Farris 10 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
24 Sadie Hubbard 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Sydney Stumpf 6 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
1 Brecklen Morrison 8 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Ellaina LaNear 6 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 0 4
33 Makenzie Haynes 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 3 0 0 0 0 2
30 Allyson (Ally) Potts 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Julissa Carroll 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
8 Karol Key 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals 50 4-11 0-3 0-1 2-4 6 3 1 5 0 0 8
36.4 % 0.0 % 0.0 %



4th Box Score
Stephens 18

Cottey (MO) 11

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 LaiJanique Perry-Ellis 10 4-6 0-0 1-3 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 9
23 Quimari Shelton 8 1-2 0-0 2-2 3-2 5 0 0 0 0 1 4

Sydney Reddin 10 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 1 2
3 Destinee Hunt 10 0-3 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 2 0 0 0 1 0
1 Simone Clay 10 1-4 1-4 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
22 KaLynn Irey 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Elizabeth Walton 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 BettyAnn Wilson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Nevaeh Sage 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Ameena Muhammed 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Kierstyn Lawson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Princess Ibeh 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 Garneisha Love 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 India Davis 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 7-18 1-4 3-5 5-3 8 3 0 1 0 4 18
38.9 % 25.0 % 60.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Gabrielle Burrus 10 2-3 1-1 1-1 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 6
10 Andrea Aragon 3 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2
32 AuShae Farris 10 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 2 0 0 0
24 Sadie Hubbard 2 0-0 0-0 1-2 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1
11 Sydney Stumpf 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Brecklen Morrison 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 2 0 1 0
5 Ellaina LaNear 7 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 2 0 0 2
33 Makenzie Haynes 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
30 Allyson (Ally) Potts 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Julissa Carroll 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
8 Karol Key 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 49 4-9 1-3 2-3 1-7 8 5 2 7 0 1 11
44.4 % 33.3 % 66.7 %



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Stephens Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Cottey (MO)
GOOD JUMPER by PERRY-ELLIS,LAIJANIQ 09:54 2-0 V 2

09:26 TURNOVER  by ARAGON,ANDREA
STEAL  by SHELTON,QUIMARI 09:24
MISS 3PTR by CLAY,SIMONE 09:22
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by SHELTON,QUIMARI 09:04

-- REBOUND DEF by BURRUS,GABRIELLE
08:43 TURNOVER  by FARRIS,AUSHAE

STEAL  by PERRY-ELLIS,LAIJANIQ 08:41
GOOD JUMPER by PERRY-ELLIS,LAIJANIQ(fastbreak) 08:39 4-0 V 4

08:13 MISS 3PTR by FARRIS,AUSHAE
REBOUND DEF by PERRY-ELLIS,LAIJANIQ --
GOOD 3PTR by REDDIN,SYDNEY 08:06 7-0 V 7
ASSIST  by PERRY-ELLIS,LAIJANIQ --

07:49 TURNOVER  by STUMPF,SYDNEY
STEAL  by CLAY,SIMONE 07:48
MISS JUMPER by HUNT,DESTINEE 07:43
REBOUND OFF by SHELTON,QUIMARI --
GOOD JUMPER by SHELTON,QUIMARI 07:38 9-0 V 9

07:38 FOUL  by HUBBARD,SADIE
GOOD FT by SHELTON,QUIMARI 07:38 10-0 V 10

07:38 SUB IN by LANEAR,ELLAINA
07:38 SUB OUT by HUBBARD,SADIE
07:10 MISS JUMPER by BURRUS,GABRIELLE

BLOCK  by CLAY,SIMONE 07:10
REBOUND DEF by PERRY-ELLIS,LAIJANIQ --
GOOD JUMPER by REDDIN,SYDNEY 07:02 12-0 V 12

06:51 MISS JUMPER by STUMPF,SYDNEY
REBOUND DEF by HUNT,DESTINEE --

06:43 FOUL  by BURRUS,GABRIELLE
GOOD FT by SHELTON,QUIMARI 06:43 13-0 V 13
GOOD FT by SHELTON,QUIMARI 06:43 14-0 V 14

06:27 MISS JUMPER by ARAGON,ANDREA
REBOUND DEF by HUNT,DESTINEE --
MISS JUMPER by CLAY,SIMONE 06:19

-- REBOUND DEF by BURRUS,GABRIELLE
05:51 MISS JUMPER by ARAGON,ANDREA

REBOUND DEF by SHELTON,QUIMARI --
MISS JUMPER by HUNT,DESTINEE 05:43

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB IN by WILSON,BETTYANN 05:39
SUB IN by WALTON,ELIZABETH 05:39
SUB OUT by CLAY,SIMONE 05:39
SUB OUT by REDDIN,SYDNEY 05:39
MISS 3PTR by WALTON,ELIZABETH 05:38

-- REBOUND DEF by LANEAR,ELLAINA
05:16 TURNOVER  by FARRIS,AUSHAE

SUB IN by IREY,KALYNN 05:15
SUB OUT by SHELTON,QUIMARI 05:15
GOOD JUMPER by PERRY-ELLIS,LAIJANIQ 05:05 16-0 V 16
FOUL  by WALTON,ELIZABETH 04:46

04:35 16-3 V 13 GOOD 3PTR by FARRIS,AUSHAE
-- ASSIST  by BURRUS,GABRIELLE

MISS JUMPER by HUNT,DESTINEE 04:19
REBOUND OFF by HUNT,DESTINEE --
GOOD JUMPER by HUNT,DESTINEE 04:14 18-3 V 15

03:51 TURNOVER  by FARRIS,AUSHAE
STEAL  by WILSON,BETTYANN 03:49



GOOD JUMPER by HUNT,DESTINEE 03:46 20-3 V 17
ASSIST  by PERRY-ELLIS,LAIJANIQ --
SUB IN by IREY,KALYNN 03:41
SUB IN by SAGE,NEVAEH 03:41
SUB OUT by PERRY-ELLIS,LAIJANIQ 03:41
SUB OUT by IREY,KALYNN 03:41

03:41 SUB IN by MORRISON,BRECKLEN
03:41 SUB OUT by FARRIS,AUSHAE
03:19 MISS 3PTR by BURRUS,GABRIELLE

-- REBOUND OFF by ARAGON,ANDREA
03:13 20-5 V 15 GOOD JUMPER by ARAGON,ANDREA

MISS 3PTR by WALTON,ELIZABETH 03:10
-- REBOUND DEF by MORRISON,BRECKLEN

02:48 20-7 V 13 GOOD JUMPER by LANEAR,ELLAINA
-- ASSIST  by BURRUS,GABRIELLE

FOUL  by IREY,KALYNN 02:43
02:43 20-8 V 12 GOOD FT by LANEAR,ELLAINA

TURNOVER  by CLAY,SIMONE 02:27
02:21 STEAL  by LANEAR,ELLAINA
02:08 MISS JUMPER by STUMPF,SYDNEY

REBOUND DEF by SAGE,NEVAEH --
TURNOVER  by SAGE,NEVAEH 02:05
SUB IN by SHELTON,QUIMARI 02:05
SUB IN by PERRY-ELLIS,LAIJANIQ 02:05
SUB IN by REDDIN,SYDNEY 02:05
SUB IN by CLAY,SIMONE 02:05
SUB OUT by HUNT,DESTINEE 02:05
SUB OUT by WILSON,BETTYANN 02:05
SUB OUT by IREY,KALYNN 02:05
SUB OUT by WALTON,ELIZABETH 02:05

02:05 SUB IN by HAYNES,MAKENZIE
02:05 SUB OUT by STUMPF,SYDNEY
01:50 20-10 V 10 GOOD JUMPER by MORRISON,BRECKLEN

-- ASSIST  by BURRUS,GABRIELLE
TURNOVER  by PERRY-ELLIS,LAIJANIQ 01:36

01:34 STEAL  by LANEAR,ELLAINA
01:18 TURNOVER  by BURRUS,GABRIELLE

STEAL  by PERRY-ELLIS,LAIJANIQ 01:17
01:14 FOUL  by MORRISON,BRECKLEN

GOOD FT by PERRY-ELLIS,LAIJANIQ 01:13 21-10 V 11
GOOD FT by PERRY-ELLIS,LAIJANIQ 01:13 22-10 V 12

00:57 MISS 3PTR by ARAGON,ANDREA
-- REBOUND OFF by LANEAR,ELLAINA

00:48 MISS JUMPER by BURRUS,GABRIELLE
REBOUND DEF by SHELTON,QUIMARI --
GOOD JUMPER by REDDIN,SYDNEY 00:43 24-10 V 14
ASSIST  by PERRY-ELLIS,LAIJANIQ --

00:17 MISS 3PTR by BURRUS,GABRIELLE
REBOUND DEF by REDDIN,SYDNEY --

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Stephens Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Cottey (MO)
09:52 SUB IN by HAYNES,MAKENZIE
09:52 SUB IN by MORRISON,BRECKLEN
09:52 SUB IN by LANEAR,ELLAINA
09:52 SUB OUT by BURRUS,GABRIELLE
09:52 SUB OUT by HUBBARD,SADIE
09:52 SUB OUT by STUMPF,SYDNEY
09:50 TURNOVER  by LANEAR,ELLAINA

MISS 3PTR by CLAY,SIMONE 09:42



-- REBOUND DEF by HAYNES,MAKENZIE
09:28 24-13 V 11 GOOD 3PTR by ARAGON,ANDREA

TURNOVER  by REDDIN,SYDNEY 09:26
09:02 24-15 V 9 GOOD JUMPER by ARAGON,ANDREA

-- ASSIST  by HAYNES,MAKENZIE
GOOD JUMPER by SHELTON,QUIMARI 08:56 26-15 V 11
ASSIST  by PERRY-ELLIS,LAIJANIQ --

08:31 MISS JUMPER by FARRIS,AUSHAE
REBOUND DEF by SHELTON,QUIMARI --
MISS 3PTR by REDDIN,SYDNEY 08:25
REBOUND OFF by SHELTON,QUIMARI --
GOOD JUMPER by SHELTON,QUIMARI 08:20 28-15 V 13

08:20 FOUL  by HAYNES,MAKENZIE
MISS FT by SHELTON,QUIMARI 08:20
REBOUND OFF by CLAY,SIMONE --
SUB IN by WALTON,ELIZABETH 08:20
SUB OUT by REDDIN,SYDNEY 08:20
MISS JUMPER by CLAY,SIMONE 08:19

-- REBOUND DEF by ARAGON,ANDREA
FOUL  by CLAY,SIMONE 08:04

08:04 28-16 V 12 GOOD FT by HAYNES,MAKENZIE
08:04 28-17 V 11 GOOD FT by HAYNES,MAKENZIE
08:04 SUB IN by BURRUS,GABRIELLE
08:04 SUB OUT by ARAGON,ANDREA

MISS JUMPER by HUNT,DESTINEE 07:41
-- REBOUND DEF by MORRISON,BRECKLEN

07:17 28-19 V 9 GOOD JUMPER by MORRISON,BRECKLEN
GOOD JUMPER by PERRY-ELLIS,LAIJANIQ 07:05 30-19 V 11

06:53 30-22 V 8 GOOD 3PTR by MORRISON,BRECKLEN
-- ASSIST  by HAYNES,MAKENZIE

MISS JUMPER by SHELTON,QUIMARI 06:41
-- REBOUND DEF by BURRUS,GABRIELLE

06:33 TURNOVER  by LANEAR,ELLAINA
STEAL  by PERRY-ELLIS,LAIJANIQ 06:31
SUB IN by REDDIN,SYDNEY 06:28
SUB OUT by WALTON,ELIZABETH 06:28

06:28 SUB IN by HUBBARD,SADIE
06:28 SUB IN by STUMPF,SYDNEY
06:28 SUB OUT by LANEAR,ELLAINA
06:28 SUB OUT by HAYNES,MAKENZIE

MISS JUMPER by REDDIN,SYDNEY 06:25
-- REBOUND DEF by FARRIS,AUSHAE

06:16 30-24 V 6 GOOD JUMPER by BURRUS,GABRIELLE
MISS JUMPER by HUNT,DESTINEE 06:04

06:04 BLOCK  by HUBBARD,SADIE
REBOUND OFF by HUNT,DESTINEE --

05:57 FOUL  by HUBBARD,SADIE
GOOD FT by HUNT,DESTINEE 05:57 31-24 V 7
MISS FT by HUNT,DESTINEE 05:57
REBOUND OFF by SHELTON,QUIMARI --
MISS 3PTR by CLAY,SIMONE 05:52

-- REBOUND DEF by FARRIS,AUSHAE
FOUL  by SHELTON,QUIMARI 05:45
SUB IN by WILSON,BETTYANN 05:45
SUB OUT by REDDIN,SYDNEY 05:45

05:16 MISS JUMPER by STUMPF,SYDNEY
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

05:06 MISS 3PTR by FARRIS,AUSHAE
REBOUND DEF by SHELTON,QUIMARI --
TURNOVER  by SHELTON,QUIMARI 04:54

04:52 STEAL  by HUBBARD,SADIE
FOUL  by SHELTON,QUIMARI 04:35



04:35 MISS FT by HUBBARD,SADIE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

04:35 31-25 V 6 GOOD FT by HUBBARD,SADIE
SUB IN by IREY,KALYNN 04:35
SUB IN by REDDIN,SYDNEY 04:35
SUB OUT by HUNT,DESTINEE 04:35
SUB OUT by SHELTON,QUIMARI 04:35
MISS 3PTR by REDDIN,SYDNEY 04:29

-- REBOUND DEF by BURRUS,GABRIELLE
04:07 31-27 V 4 GOOD JUMPER by FARRIS,AUSHAE

-- ASSIST  by BURRUS,GABRIELLE
MISS JUMPER by PERRY-ELLIS,LAIJANIQ 03:48
REBOUND OFF by PERRY-ELLIS,LAIJANIQ --
MISS 3PTR by CLAY,SIMONE 03:37

-- REBOUND DEF by MORRISON,BRECKLEN
03:26 MISS 3PTR by MORRISON,BRECKLEN

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB IN by MUHAMMED,AMEENA 03:18
SUB IN by WALTON,ELIZABETH 03:18
SUB OUT by CLAY,SIMONE 03:18
SUB OUT by REDDIN,SYDNEY 03:18
MISS JUMPER by IREY,KALYNN 03:04
REBOUND OFF by IREY,KALYNN --
TURNOVER  by PERRY-ELLIS,LAIJANIQ 02:54
FOUL  by PERRY-ELLIS,LAIJANIQ 02:37

02:37 MISS FT by MORRISON,BRECKLEN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

02:37 31-28 V 3 GOOD FT by MORRISON,BRECKLEN
MISS JUMPER by MUHAMMED,AMEENA 02:28

-- REBOUND DEF by STUMPF,SYDNEY
02:11 31-31 GOOD 3PTR by MORRISON,BRECKLEN

-- ASSIST  by BURRUS,GABRIELLE
SUB IN by SHELTON,QUIMARI 01:58
SUB IN by HUNT,DESTINEE 01:58
SUB IN by CLAY,SIMONE 01:58
SUB IN by REDDIN,SYDNEY 01:58
SUB OUT by WILSON,BETTYANN 01:58
SUB OUT by MUHAMMED,AMEENA 01:58
SUB OUT by IREY,KALYNN 01:58
SUB OUT by WALTON,ELIZABETH 01:58
MISS JUMPER by HUNT,DESTINEE 01:49
REBOUND OFF by SHELTON,QUIMARI --
MISS JUMPER by SHELTON,QUIMARI 01:46

-- REBOUND DEF by HUBBARD,SADIE
FOUL  by HUNT,DESTINEE 01:42

01:42 MISS FT by HUBBARD,SADIE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

01:42 31-32 H 1 GOOD FT by HUBBARD,SADIE
TURNOVER  by PERRY-ELLIS,LAIJANIQ 01:32

01:31 STEAL  by MORRISON,BRECKLEN
01:28 31-35 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by FARRIS,AUSHAE

-- ASSIST  by BURRUS,GABRIELLE
TURNOVER  by PERRY-ELLIS,LAIJANIQ 01:17
FOUL  by PERRY-ELLIS,LAIJANIQ 01:14

01:14 MISS FT by STUMPF,SYDNEY
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

01:14 31-36 H 5 GOOD FT by STUMPF,SYDNEY
SUB IN by LAWSON,KIERSTYN 01:14
SUB OUT by PERRY-ELLIS,LAIJANIQ 01:14
TURNOVER  by SHELTON,QUIMARI 00:58

00:57 STEAL  by FARRIS,AUSHAE
00:35 31-39 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by MORRISON,BRECKLEN



-- ASSIST  by STUMPF,SYDNEY
00:14 FOUL  by HUBBARD,SADIE

MISS FT by SHELTON,QUIMARI 00:14
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by SHELTON,QUIMARI 00:14 32-39 H 7
00:14 SUB IN by LANEAR,ELLAINA
00:14 SUB IN by ARAGON,ANDREA
00:14 SUB OUT by HUBBARD,SADIE
00:14 SUB OUT by STUMPF,SYDNEY

TURNOVER  by HUNT,DESTINEE 00:06
00:00 MISS 3PTR by MORRISON,BRECKLEN

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Stephens Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Cottey (MO)
09:43 MISS 3PTR by ARAGON,ANDREA

REBOUND DEF by PERRY-ELLIS,LAIJANIQ --
MISS JUMPER by SHELTON,QUIMARI 09:35
REBOUND OFF by REDDIN,SYDNEY --
MISS JUMPER by REDDIN,SYDNEY 09:28

-- REBOUND DEF by FARRIS,AUSHAE
09:19 TURNOVER  by FARRIS,AUSHAE

STEAL  by SHELTON,QUIMARI 09:17
GOOD JUMPER by PERRY-ELLIS,LAIJANIQ 09:12 34-39 H 5

08:41 MISS 3PTR by BURRUS,GABRIELLE
REBOUND DEF by REDDIN,SYDNEY --
GOOD JUMPER by PERRY-ELLIS,LAIJANIQ 08:29 36-39 H 3

07:58 MISS 3PTR by STUMPF,SYDNEY
REBOUND DEF by PERRY-ELLIS,LAIJANIQ --
MISS 3PTR by PERRY-ELLIS,LAIJANIQ 07:48

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
07:38 SUB IN by MORRISON,BRECKLEN
07:38 SUB OUT by ARAGON,ANDREA

MISS JUMPER by REDDIN,SYDNEY 07:29
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

06:59 TURNOVER  by TEAM
GOOD JUMPER by HUNT,DESTINEE 06:45 38-39 H 1
ASSIST  by PERRY-ELLIS,LAIJANIQ --

06:27 TURNOVER  by STUMPF,SYDNEY
STEAL  by REDDIN,SYDNEY 06:25
GOOD JUMPER by REDDIN,SYDNEY(fastbreak) 06:24 40-39 V 1

06:01 40-41 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by BURRUS,GABRIELLE
FOUL  by REDDIN,SYDNEY 06:01

06:01 MISS FT by BURRUS,GABRIELLE
REBOUND DEF by SHELTON,QUIMARI --

06:01 SUB IN by LANEAR,ELLAINA
06:01 SUB OUT by HUBBARD,SADIE

GOOD JUMPER by HUNT,DESTINEE 05:54 42-41 V 1
ASSIST  by PERRY-ELLIS,LAIJANIQ --
GOOD JUMPER by SHELTON,QUIMARI 05:09 44-41 V 3
GOOD FT by SHELTON,QUIMARI 05:09 45-41 V 4

04:58 TURNOVER  by TEAM
04:58 SUB IN by HAYNES,MAKENZIE
04:58 SUB OUT by STUMPF,SYDNEY

MISS 3PTR by PERRY-ELLIS,LAIJANIQ 04:42
REBOUND OFF by CLAY,SIMONE --
MISS JUMPER by SHELTON,QUIMARI 04:21

-- REBOUND DEF by LANEAR,ELLAINA
03:59 45-43 V 2 GOOD JUMPER by LANEAR,ELLAINA

MISS JUMPER by PERRY-ELLIS,LAIJANIQ 03:43



-- REBOUND DEF by HAYNES,MAKENZIE
03:23 FOUL  by HAYNES,MAKENZIE

SUB IN by IREY,KALYNN 03:23
SUB IN by WALTON,ELIZABETH 03:23
SUB OUT by REDDIN,SYDNEY 03:23
SUB OUT by SHELTON,QUIMARI 03:23
GOOD JUMPER by PERRY-ELLIS,LAIJANIQ 02:59 47-43 V 4

02:58 FOUL  by HAYNES,MAKENZIE
GOOD FT by PERRY-ELLIS,LAIJANIQ 02:58 48-43 V 5

02:54 TURNOVER  by BURRUS,GABRIELLE
STEAL  by PERRY-ELLIS,LAIJANIQ 02:53
MISS JUMPER by PERRY-ELLIS,LAIJANIQ 02:51
REBOUND OFF by PERRY-ELLIS,LAIJANIQ --

02:47 FOUL  by HAYNES,MAKENZIE
GOOD FT by PERRY-ELLIS,LAIJANIQ 02:47 49-43 V 6
MISS FT by PERRY-ELLIS,LAIJANIQ 02:47

-- REBOUND DEF by LANEAR,ELLAINA
02:20 MISS JUMPER by FARRIS,AUSHAE

-- REBOUND OFF by MORRISON,BRECKLEN
01:55 MISS JUMPER by BURRUS,GABRIELLE

-- REBOUND OFF by FARRIS,AUSHAE
FOUL  by HUNT,DESTINEE 01:50
SUB IN by SHELTON,QUIMARI 01:50
SUB OUT by HUNT,DESTINEE 01:50

01:45 49-45 V 4 GOOD JUMPER by LANEAR,ELLAINA
GOOD JUMPER by SHELTON,QUIMARI 01:34 51-45 V 6
ASSIST  by PERRY-ELLIS,LAIJANIQ --

01:07 51-47 V 4 GOOD JUMPER by HAYNES,MAKENZIE
-- ASSIST  by LANEAR,ELLAINA

SUB IN by REDDIN,SYDNEY 00:36
SUB IN by WILSON,BETTYANN 00:36
SUB OUT by CLAY,SIMONE 00:36
SUB OUT by PERRY-ELLIS,LAIJANIQ 00:36
FOUL  by SHELTON,QUIMARI 00:30
SUB IN by MUHAMMED,AMEENA 00:30
SUB OUT by IREY,KALYNN 00:30

00:30 SUB IN by STUMPF,SYDNEY
00:30 SUB OUT by HAYNES,MAKENZIE
00:17 MISS JUMPER by MORRISON,BRECKLEN

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB IN by HUNT,DESTINEE 00:13
SUB OUT by WILSON,BETTYANN 00:13

00:07 MISS JUMPER by MORRISON,BRECKLEN
REBOUND DEF by SHELTON,QUIMARI --
TURNOVER  by WALTON,ELIZABETH 00:00
FOUL  by SHELTON,QUIMARI 00:00

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Stephens Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Cottey (MO)
10:00 SUB IN by LANEAR,ELLAINA
10:00 SUB IN by MORRISON,BRECKLEN
10:00 SUB OUT by HUBBARD,SADIE
10:00 SUB OUT by ARAGON,ANDREA
09:45 51-49 V 2 GOOD JUMPER by LANEAR,ELLAINA

-- ASSIST  by MORRISON,BRECKLEN
TURNOVER  by PERRY-ELLIS,LAIJANIQ 09:33

09:31 STEAL  by MORRISON,BRECKLEN
09:24 TURNOVER  by LANEAR,ELLAINA

MISS JUMPER by HUNT,DESTINEE 09:08
-- REBOUND DEF by STUMPF,SYDNEY



FOUL  by HUNT,DESTINEE 09:06
09:02 TURNOVER  by MORRISON,BRECKLEN

STEAL  by HUNT,DESTINEE 09:01
GOOD JUMPER by PERRY-ELLIS,LAIJANIQ 08:56 53-49 V 4

08:49 53-51 V 2 GOOD JUMPER by BURRUS,GABRIELLE
FOUL  by REDDIN,SYDNEY 08:43

08:43 53-52 V 1 GOOD FT by BURRUS,GABRIELLE
MISS JUMPER by PERRY-ELLIS,LAIJANIQ 08:30

-- REBOUND DEF by LANEAR,ELLAINA
08:10 TURNOVER  by BURRUS,GABRIELLE

STEAL  by REDDIN,SYDNEY 08:09
MISS 3PTR by CLAY,SIMONE 08:04

-- REBOUND DEF by LANEAR,ELLAINA
07:55 TURNOVER  by FARRIS,AUSHAE

STEAL  by SHELTON,QUIMARI 07:53
MISS JUMPER by REDDIN,SYDNEY 07:44

-- REBOUND DEF by LANEAR,ELLAINA
07:25 MISS JUMPER by BURRUS,GABRIELLE

REBOUND DEF by REDDIN,SYDNEY --
GOOD JUMPER by SHELTON,QUIMARI 07:19 55-52 V 3

06:50 TURNOVER  by FARRIS,AUSHAE
STEAL  by PERRY-ELLIS,LAIJANIQ 06:48
GOOD JUMPER by PERRY-ELLIS,LAIJANIQ 06:47 57-52 V 5
SUB IN by IREY,KALYNN 06:43
SUB OUT by SHELTON,QUIMARI 06:43

06:18 SUB IN by ARAGON,ANDREA
06:18 SUB OUT by LANEAR,ELLAINA

SUB IN by SHELTON,QUIMARI 05:10
SUB OUT by IREY,KALYNN 05:10

04:47 TURNOVER  by MORRISON,BRECKLEN
04:47 FOUL  by HAYNES,MAKENZIE

GOOD 3PTR by CLAY,SIMONE 04:47 60-52 V 8
04:47 SUB IN by MORRISON,BRECKLEN
04:47 SUB IN by HAYNES,MAKENZIE
04:47 SUB OUT by HAYNES,MAKENZIE
04:47 SUB OUT by MORRISON,BRECKLEN
04:46 60-55 V 5 GOOD 3PTR by BURRUS,GABRIELLE

-- ASSIST  by ARAGON,ANDREA
MISS 3PTR by CLAY,SIMONE 04:46

-- REBOUND DEF by FARRIS,AUSHAE
04:46 MISS 3PTR by ARAGON,ANDREA

REBOUND DEF by SHELTON,QUIMARI --
GOOD JUMPER by REDDIN,SYDNEY 04:40 62-55 V 7

04:10 62-57 V 5 GOOD JUMPER by ARAGON,ANDREA
MISS JUMPER by PERRY-ELLIS,LAIJANIQ 03:41
REBOUND OFF by SHELTON,QUIMARI --

03:34 FOUL  by MORRISON,BRECKLEN
GOOD FT by SHELTON,QUIMARI 03:29 63-57 V 6
GOOD FT by SHELTON,QUIMARI 03:29 64-57 V 7

03:28 SUB IN by LANEAR,ELLAINA
03:28 SUB IN by HUBBARD,SADIE
03:28 SUB OUT by MORRISON,BRECKLEN
03:28 SUB OUT by ARAGON,ANDREA
03:18 MISS JUMPER by FARRIS,AUSHAE

-- REBOUND OFF by HUBBARD,SADIE
FOUL  by HUNT,DESTINEE 03:10

03:10 MISS FT by HUBBARD,SADIE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

03:10 64-58 V 6 GOOD FT by HUBBARD,SADIE
GOOD JUMPER by PERRY-ELLIS,LAIJANIQ 02:45 66-58 V 8

02:40 FOUL  by BURRUS,GABRIELLE
GOOD FT by PERRY-ELLIS,LAIJANIQ 02:40 67-58 V 9



02:40 SUB IN by MORRISON,BRECKLEN
02:40 SUB OUT by HUBBARD,SADIE
02:26 MISS JUMPER by MORRISON,BRECKLEN

REBOUND DEF by SHELTON,QUIMARI --
GOOD JUMPER by PERRY-ELLIS,LAIJANIQ(fastbreak) 02:00 69-58 V 11

01:51 TURNOVER  by LANEAR,ELLAINA
MISS JUMPER by REDDIN,SYDNEY 01:38
REBOUND OFF by HUNT,DESTINEE --
MISS 3PTR by CLAY,SIMONE 01:25
REBOUND OFF by HUNT,DESTINEE --

01:25 SUB IN by POTTS,ALLYSON (ALLY)
01:25 SUB OUT by STUMPF,SYDNEY

MISS JUMPER by HUNT,DESTINEE 01:19
REBOUND OFF by SHELTON,QUIMARI --
MISS JUMPER by SHELTON,QUIMARI 01:15

-- REBOUND DEF by POTTS,ALLYSON (ALLY)
00:54 MISS 3PTR by FARRIS,AUSHAE

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
00:48 SUB IN by STUMPF,SYDNEY
00:48 SUB IN by HUBBARD,SADIE
00:48 SUB OUT by POTTS,ALLYSON (ALLY)
00:48 SUB OUT by MORRISON,BRECKLEN

MISS JUMPER by HUNT,DESTINEE 00:30
REBOUND OFF by SHELTON,QUIMARI --

00:20 FOUL  by HUBBARD,SADIE
00:15 SUB IN by POTTS,ALLYSON (ALLY)
00:15 SUB OUT by STUMPF,SYDNEY
00:12 FOUL  by FARRIS,AUSHAE

MISS FT by PERRY-ELLIS,LAIJANIQ 00:12
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS FT by PERRY-ELLIS,LAIJANIQ 00:12
-- REBOUND DEF by POTTS,ALLYSON (ALLY)


